

Lisa Low & Associates 293 Riggs Street Oxford, CT 06478 (203) 888-5624 Fax (203) 888-8800

SMALL CITIES PROJECT APPROVAL REQUEST

MUNICIPALITY Torrington	GRANT # SC1814301			
DATE1/27/2020	PROJECT # TO18 – 009			
OWNER NAME & ADDRESS	ESS Tim Monahan 97 Wall Street			
	Torrington, CT 06790			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	Front and rear porch repair, add new rear stairs, entry and interior doors.			
EQUITY STATUS : Current liens on property totaling \$14,764.00 City of Torrinton's 100% appraised value as listed on Assessor's card is				
	\$ 124,286.00			
LOW BID AMOUNT RECEIVE	D TO ADDRESS DESCRIBED WORK:			
	\$ 36,767.00			
PROJECT APPROVAL REQUEST SUBMITTED BY: LOU SEVERINO Lisa Low & Associates				
	293 Riggs Street Oxford, CT 06478 (203) 888-5624			
TORRINGTON CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL				
SIGNATURE				
DATE	_			

emailed to Cennie on 1/8/1820

Date Time	Date $11/16/19$ Time Started 900	-		BID OF RESI	BID OPENING RESULTS			*	Proje	Project # TDIG - C	COG
	COMPANY Name, Address, Phone	COST	ALT #1	ALT #2	ALT #3	ALT #4	ALT #5	Low	ALT Taken	Requirements Met	Homeowner Selection (Initial)
	Leake Buildens- (IC	18,166	7010	Dire 11							
	25 0 A Per C					ners to \$ 10 miles from the second se				and the second of the second o	
2	W K	Andreas de constitue de constit						Apprilmental de la company de			
		Commissioner of the Commission								Water Community of the	
-									e de la companya de l		
m		e en		14 management of the second							
		Selection of the select									
4		the reached the section of the secti	With the State of								
		The second secon	4						And the state of t		
1	THE REST OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		The same of the sa								
S)	And the state of t	The state of the s	The second secon						1		
	A THE PARTY OF THE								one of any principles and a particular in the particular in the advance of the second		
9		And the state of t									
		And the second s		-	The state of the s						
	ATTENDEES				COMPANY	COMPANY or ADDRESS					
₩.					-		many per habit philippe references and per property of the second			and the same state of the same and the same	
7	(100) (100)				Leile (n.	30 (JC// V	シスシン	and the first of the second se	Territorium à militar de demonstrateur, que esquere que describer de la constant		
m	Propeduli april		Product payment and an angeles and an annual and an and		1	MADON	222		ende en		
4					-		-				
2											
او			- Particularity of the Abushamiltony super-	***************************************	brown the control library and the						
1								7	1		
00		terit de descriptions de service de la constanting de la constanting de la constanting de la constanting de la	Parkerskemendeleler fåb å semmerkemånn det sk								
וו		Terrest de la company de la co	A Appleach and the second seco					16		manuscriptoris of menuscriptoris representations of the second se	
<u></u>	TIMETHY MONTHE	(Printed Name)	, have revie	have reviewed the above bids and I underst	we bids and	i I underst		24	いると	Housing Housing	Housing
Ref	Rehab Program will cover the cast of up to the lowest qualified bidder. Should I choose a bidder with a hi	lowest qualifie	d bidder. Sl	hould I choo	șe a bidder	with a hi	منسسند ا	2	(fference wi	th a certified ch	eck prior
to t	to project start. I select the following contractor for my project: $.$). $\epsilon r_{\rm V}$ if $ ho$	tor for my proie	ct. J. Gr		一杯いってのが	-	,	7	1 6		•

TOWN OF TORRINGTON BID ENVELOPE LABEL

ALL ENVELOPES PACKAGES AND BOXES TO BE LABELED WITH THIS INFORMATION LABEL

TAPE AND PLACE ON THE EXTERIOR OF ENVELOPE

NOV 1 5 2019

TOLE OF BID/PROJECT #

ADDRESS OF COMPANY BIDDING

PHONE #

FAX #

LCCIC OF BID/PROJECT #

NOV 1 5 2019

TOLE OF BID/PROJECT #

ADDRESS OF COMPANY BIDDING

PHONE #

FAX #

NUMBER OF ENVELOPES/PACKAGES/BOXES

Check that applies

This package contains the Original Bid and the original (raised seal) notarized Non-Collusion Affidavit. The balance copies are of the same.

Each package contains Original Bids and all contain an original (raised seal) notarized Non-Collusion

Affidavit.

PART 1: INVITATION TO BID

January 30, 2019 Project # TO18-009 Project Address: 97 Wall Street Torrington, CT 06790

All bids are to be sealed (no emails or fax) and are due at City Hall, Attention: Pennie Zucco, Purchasing Office, 140 Main St., Torrington CT 06790 by 10:00 AM no later on Friday, September 27th, 2019. They will be opened and read aloud starting at 10 am that same day in Room 215. Bid Proposals must be submitted in a sealed manila envelope with a completed Bid Envelope Label (last page of Part 4) attached to the front.

-All proposals must include (1) one original and (1) copy of the following:

- Invitation to Bid (Part 1)
- Bid Proposal Form (Part 4)
- Addenda (if applicable)
- -Attach and complete bid envelope label.
- -A mandatory site walk/pre-bid for this project has already been held and is not required.

The Town of Torrington is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Section 3 and WBE/MBE/SBE are encouraged to reply

For further questions; please contact Lisa Low & Associates, Grant Administration, 293 Riggs St. Oxford, CT 06478

Office # 203.888.5624

Fax # 203.888.8800

PART 4: BID PROPOSAL FORM

January 30, 2019 Project # TO18-009 Project Address:

97 Wall Street

Torrington, Ct 06790

Prospective Bidders:

The undersigned agrees, declares and represents the following:

- The bidder has carefully examined the Bidding Documents. The bidder has personally and carefully examined the Site of Work as well as adjacent areas and has sought other usual sources of information regarding site conditions, together with the local sources of supply. The bidder understands the requirements as to the quantities, submitted project schedule and conditions relating to and affecting the performance of the Work and hereby waives any and all rights to claim any misunderstanding regarding the same.
- 2) The bidder is to perform and complete the work required by and in conformity with the Bidding Documents and that the bidder is to receive and accept in full compensation for the performance and completion of the Work, the amount of its lump sum bid set forth in section A, and as further adjusted in accordance with the unit prices, if any, listed in section B and section C.
- 3) The contract will be awarded to the bidder submitting the lowest bid who is qualified to perform the work and in the opinion of the Town of Torrington Community Development Office, Purchasing Department and Lisa Low & Associates is responsible and responsive. The Town of Torrington Community Development Office, Purchasing Department and Lisa Low & Associates reserve the right to reject any proposal if the alternates set forth in Section B are not fair and reasonable prices for the items of Work and to reject any proposal or all proposals.
- 4) If written Notice of Award of The Contract is delivered to the bidder within seven (7) days after the date of opening of proposals, the bidder will execute the Agreement contained in the Bidding Documents and deliver the same together with the required Certificates of Workers Compensation, proof of Liability Insurance and Lead safe work certification.
- 5) Contractor is responsible for all permit fees, labor, material, and taxes related to the work listed herein. All work must be performed in compliance with all applicable National, State and local Codes, and must be coordinated with the work of all other trades specified elsewhere. The contractor is responsible to provide complete, thorough and code compliant services to all work.
- 6) The Contractor shall comply with all federal, state and local laws in the performance of this Agreement;
- 7) The contractor shall submit a tentative project schedule consistent with the one set forth in section G. At Notice of Contract Award, the Contractor shall submit and be accountable for a revised project schedule. This revised schedule shall be submitted at the pre-construction meeting post contract execution.
- 8) In addition with the other terms of this Agreement, the Contractor shall comply with the provisions of Connecticut General Statutes Section 20-418 et seq.

Section "A" Itemized Lump Sum Base Bid	*Note: All lines must be filled in with a donar amoun
<u>Division 01</u>	
Waste Removal	\$ 800.
Division 8	0010 00
Doors	\$ 110
Division 21	
Smoke/CO Detectors	<u>\$ 4.50.</u>
Division 26	1001 00
Electrical	\$ 1009.
Write in Division Lecid Walk	s 8036. W
Write in Division	
	\$
Total Base Bid	<u> 10,706.00</u>

Bid Form - Required Page 4

Addenda received and attached	Dated
Addenda received and attached	Dated
Addentia received and attached	Dated
Section "C" Alternates as applicable	
Alternate #1 Rear Porch	\$ 6 70
Alternate #2 Front Porch	\$ (1) 399.
	ľ
Section "D" Plumbing and Electrical Contractors Informatio	<u>n</u>
Name of Licensed CT. Plumber	
Business Address	
EIN# or SS#	
Phone #	
Fax#	
Name of Licensed CT. Electrician	TYPC (A)
Business Address Sel Accorden	JUNI BU DOUN
EIN# or SS# 60 - 266 7569	
Phone # 1 - 203 - 906 - 209	
Fax#	
Name of Licensed CT. HVAC Contractor	
Business Address	
EIN# or SS#	
Phone #Fax#	
Name of Licensed CT Lead Abatement Contractor	
Business Address	
EIN# or SS#	
Dhana # Fav#	

Section "B" Addenda

Section "E" Acknowledgement of Bidder

hente Boulden nuc 11/15/19	
(Company Name) (Date) (Address) (Telephone) (Fax No.)	
HEREBY SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING PRICES FOR THE PROJECT IDENTIFIED ABOVE: (Indicate in	
words and numerals) BASE BID PRICE: Cost S COST	
AMOUNT IN WORDS: PAGE THOUGH SEVEN HOUSE SIX - COLON (Signature) (Signature) (Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Cittle/Position) Leaked DUA AT. CONSANT. UST	<i>M</i>

Section "G" Project Schedule

Date	Owner	Address	F	roject#	
TASK	RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR	Date Material Ordered	Task Duration	Start Date	Finish Date
Contract Signing Notice to Proceed Permit	Lecte Boilde	J' WC			
Waste Container Demolition RRP/ Lead Abatement Electrical Fire Dectection	Meete "				
Plumbing HVAC Windows Doors Roofing	heate				
Gutters Insulation Siding Drywall	i fe a				
Finish Carpentry Counter Tops Interior Painting Exterior Painting Flooring	reare rear				
Power Washing Deck Repairs Masonry Metal Work	reale				
Earth Removal Drainage Driveway Paving Tree Work Grading Close-out	eche Bolden ins	··.		na vy ap do svek like applicana skole	

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	Town Of Torrington 140 Main St
State of County	Torrington, CT 06790
I state that I am the OULTS of (Title)	(Name of Firm)
and that I am authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of my fir am the person responsible in my firm for the price(s) and the amo	m, and its owners, directors and officers. I unt of this proposal.
I state that:	
(I) The price and amount on this proposal has been arrived at inde Communication, or agreement with any other bidder/pr (2) Neither the price(s) nor the amount of this proposal and appro Amount of this proposal has been disclosed to any other And that no disclosure of these items will be made prio (3) No attempt has been or will be made to induce any firm or per this contract, or to submit a proposal higher that this proposal. (4) Neither the said Bidder nor any of its officers, partners, owner Parties in interest, including this affidavit, has in an ware Directly or indirectly with any other Bidder, firm or per Connection with the Contract for which the attached Bidding in connection with such Contract, or has in any agreement or collusion or communication or conference fix the price or prices in the attached Bid or of any other cost element of the Bid price or the Bid price of any Bicconspiracy, connivance or unlawful agreement any accordinate. (5) The proposal of my firm is made in good faith and not pursual With, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit proposal. (6) I state that (Name of my firm) representations of this affidavit are material and import which this is submitted. I understand and my firm under that any misstatement in this affidavit is and shall be to municipality of the true facts relating to the submission of the submission	oposer. eximate price(s) nor approximate r firm or person who is a bidder/proposer r to proposal openings. rson to refrain from proposing on oposal, or to submit any intentionally rs, representatives, employees or y colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, rson to submit a collusive or sham Bid in id has been submitted or to refrain from y manner, directly or indirectly, sought by we with any other Bidder, firm or person to er Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit or idder, or to secure through any collusion, ilvantage against the municipality, owner, and to any agreement or discussion it a complementary or other noncompetitive understands and acknowledges that all tant, and will be relied on by the municipality in awarding a contract for erstands reated as fraudulent concealment from the n of proposals bids for this contract. GARY GEFFERT Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Apr. 30, 2021
MY COMM	ISION EXPIRES APA 36, 2001
- NOTARY PUBLIC	